8 7 6 5 \ 4 \ 3 2 1

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION qry REV DESCRIPTION ECO NO| BY | DATE | CHK| DATE | APVD| DATE
—0001]—0011] ~0021[~0051 ~0151-3000) A P1 || REVSED 4 REDRAWN (CONBNED INSTALL ASSY & BLL OF WAT) | 1053 | Hv | 310-00 | an | 1900 | ns |4-20-00
1 2564-8000 BODY — CASTING 1 1 1 1 1 1 P2 REVISED BOM PER BCPS " " " " " " "
1 | 2564-0000 | BODY — MACHINING REF @ w1 | A00ED 2565-8010, 50 — casTG To T 1 w0 | e | w1 | w |-
1 | 2564-0010 | BODY — MACHINING REF | REF | REF | REF | REF s | s e ot | we | s
2 | 2566-0020 | ADAPTOR T 1 1 1 T | srwcew 1430 | I R| 21/
3 | 2567-6001 | SHAFT T 1 1 1 1 v | s e 13553 | M R| 112/
4 | 15397-0000 | END COVER T 1 1 1 1
5 B34-6001 | CAM T 1 1
5 | 2551-6000 | CAM [ 1 V
B | 179350111 | MPELLER T 1 1 1 T /
7 | 2574-6000 | WEAR PLATE T 1 1 [ /I'\\
8 | 96080-0374 | SEAL, SUB-ASSY T 1 1 T 2 ‘//‘
9 | 10162-0000 | SEAL, CUP T 1 1 T 5 REQ'D %"////'1'7/; /l
10 | 101635-0000 | SEAL, SEAT T [ [ [ LSS
02200 1A L)
11| 8176000 | SEAL LIP [ [ [ [ 1 HII‘ g Ih!lfr.l,)/ll' ' /7
12 | 4346-0001 | SEAL, SPLINE EIN N N O A 7, 8% 277, | ///
13| 3181-6000 | SLINGER [ 1 1 1 1
14| 816-6000 | GASKET T 1 1
14| 2553-0000 | GASKET 1 1
15 | 92600-6040 | BEARING, BALL T 1 1 1 1
16 | 01402-0050 | KEY, WOODRUFF T 1 1 1 1 1
, 17
17 | 91700-2460 | RING, RETANING T [ [ [ N \1“{6//{//‘{“
18 | 91700-2450 | RING, RETANING T T 1 1 ,7>h\\\\\\\\\-’
19 | 92000-1372 | O-RING T O N 'III/I//////
20 | 2581-6000 | GEAR, DRIVE [ 1] 1 1
21 | 910951272 | SCREW, HEX HD 3/8-16 x 1.00, CRES 6] 6] 6] 65 6
20 | 91095-0060 | SCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 x 1/2, CRES 5] 5[ 5] 5[ 5] 5
23 | 91005-6040 | SCREW, FILL HD, 1/4=20 x 1/2, BRASS | 1 | 1 1 1
23 | 91005-0050 | SCREW, FILL HD, 1/4-20 x 1/2, BRASS 1 1
24 | 2575-6000 | PIN, DOWEL T [ 1 1
25 | 91608-0010 | WASHER, LOCK 1] 1] 1 1
26 | 91602-0090 | WASHER, LOCK 6 6 6 6 6 3/8-16 THREAD THRU
27 | 91605-0070 | WASHER 6 6| 6] 6] 6 4 HOLES, 2 PORTS
28 | 91085-0100 | NUT, JAM T T 1 1 @
3.00 DA
6 REQ'D
188 DIA
SecTIoN A—A
SCALE: 1/1
MODEL 2570-0001 ONLY
| [ 3/8-16 THREAD THRU
4 HOLES, 2 PORTS
3.25 DIA
©
e O 1,88 DIA
> 4 7.81 516 NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
‘ ‘ 6.12 —| 84} A /A COAT 0.0. OF CAM, ITEM 5 AND THREADS
N OF CAM SCREW, TEM 21, WITH PERMATEX
MODEL 25703000 FORM—-A—GASKET RESIN SOLUTION.
MODEL 2570-0151 — | /2 VERK END COVER, TTEN 4 WITH DDC PART NO.
% DO NOT MARK WITH JABSCO MODEL NO.
JABSCO MODEL NO. DOC PART NO.
2570-0001 5186250
J— e 2570-0011 5115396
0 60 5.405 2570-0021 5107480
i IARSCQO 2400 DA 2570-0051 23501083
. 547 2570-0151 23513002
2570-3000 23507971
4 3.06
O O @) i 200
Q] TORQUE REQUIREMENTS
N TEM]  REQUIRED TORQUE
A 21 13 — 15 FI/LBS
.53 DIA THRU 47 D 2 75 — 80 IN/LBS
4 PLC'S fo— 3.00 —= THRU 23 42 — 46 IN/LBS
O O MODEL 2570-0001 600 B35 40 FI/LES
& 2570-0011
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ARE: WATL SPEC 5 X JABSCO  costa mesa, cA
[ I | i BASS00 asmue o
ALL DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING =
PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 R APPROVALS DATE TITLE
THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS PROPRETARY INFORNATION GF oram 1 | 3/10/00 DETROIT DIESEL PUMP
NODEL 2570-0051 NODEL 2570-0021 e e el e P e e
USED FOR MANUFACTURE, PRODUCTION OR PROCURENENT SPmECNSANTOS | 4/20/00 2570—XXXX U
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITIEN PERMISSION OF ITT INDUSTRIES.” DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG SCALE_1:2 & NOTED [sHEET 1oF1 |
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1






